04-27-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKSONLY

101691226

er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): NTELOS Wireless Inc. $\gamma \cdot \gamma = 0$	2. Name and address of redeiving party(jes) Name: NTELOS Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XŽ Corporation-State Virginia ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: APR 1 6 2001 Street Address: 401 Spring Lane, Suite 30 City: Waynesboro State: VA zip: 22980 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership CxCorporation-State Virginia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Urited States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75449274	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2251275	
Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes O No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Stephen P. Demm Internal Address: Hunton & Williams Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street	additional fees) 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-	# 08 - 3436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 40.00 DA 25.00 DP	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Stephen P. Demm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: April 13, 2001 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NTELOS Wireless Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 401 Spring Lane, Suite 300,

Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 ("Assignor"), uses and is the owner of certain service marks,

registrations, and applications identified in Schedule A (collectively the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, NTELOS Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 401 Spring Lane, Suite 300,

Waynesboro, Viriginia 22980 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, and that portion of the business to

which the Assigned Marks pertain, which is ongoing and existing, together with all causes of

action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right

to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary

or desirable to vest full right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in Assignee or as

may be necessary or desirable to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Assigned Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall

be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instru-

ment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0054 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NTELOS Wireless Inc. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this <u>12</u> day of April, 2001.

NTELOS WIRELESS INC.

By:
Printed Name: J. S. Quarforth
Title: Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NTELOS Inc. accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this <u>12</u> day of April, 2001.

NTELOS INC.

By: J. S. Quarforth
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0055

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED MARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO./APP. SERIAL NO.	REG./APP.DATE
NO CORDS ATTACHED.	App. Serial No.75/449,274	Applied for 03/12/98
LIKE A HOME PHONE	Reg. No. 2,251,275	Registered 06/08/99

AWAY FROM HOME

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/16/2001 REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0056